
UNCG Bridgestone Collegiate Championship
Forest Oaks Country Club

Greensboro, NC
Forest Oaks Country Club 

Dates: Oct 29 - Oct 30 

 

Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2 R3

1  Louisville, U. of  -4 F 300 281 279 860

1  Derek Fathauer   -10 F 71 67 68 206 
T4  Adam Hadwin   -3 F 79 65 69 213 

T40  Johnny Delpietre   +7 F 79 75 69 223 
T43  Daryl Fathauer   +8 F 76 74 74 224 
T48  Adam Rainaud   +9 F 74 78 73 225 

 
2  Mississippi St. U.  -1 F 300 286 277 863

T7  Matt Fast   -2 F 75 71 68 214 
T18  Noah Goldman   +2 F 74 72 72 218 
T18  Logan Young   +2 F 75 69 74 218 
T25  Josh Bevell   +4 F 76 75 69 220 
T29  Carlos Sainz   +5 F 79 74 68 221 

 
3  UCF  +2 F 294 293 279 866

3  Greg Forest   -4 F 75 71 66 212 
T11  Jhared Hack   E F 72 76 68 216 
T18  David Johnson   +2 F 72 74 72 218 
T43  Nuno Henriques   +8 F 75 76 73 224 
T57  Chris Anderson   +11 F 76 72 79 227 

 
4  North Carolina  +6 F 294 286 290 870

T4  David Holzworth   -3 F 73 69 71 213 
T4  Barden Berry   -3 F 72 70 71 213 

T15  Kevin O'Connell   +1 F 72 72 73 217 
T57  Robert Riesen   +11 F 77 75 75 227 
T66  Reed Darsie   +13 F 77 75 77 229 

 
5  Kent State  +9 F 293 288 292 873
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5  Kent State  +9 F 293 288 292 873

2  Brett Cairns   -5 F 72 68 71 211 
T9  David Markle   -1 F 73 70 72 215 

T35  David Ludlow   +6 F 72 74 76 222 
T57  John Hahn   +11 F 78 76 73 227 

77  J.P. Paiement   +19 F 76 78 81 235 

 
T6  Indiana University  +10 F 298 291 285 874

T11  Seth Brandon   E F 74 72 70 216 
T18  Jorge Campillo   +2 F 75 72 71 218 
T23  Drew Allenspach   +3 F 76 72 71 219 
T29  Alex Martin   +5 F 73 75 73 221 
T69  Paul Park   +14 F 81 75 74 230 

 
T6  Louisiana State U.  +10 F 302 288 284 874

T11  Andrew Loupe   E F 75 71 70 216 
T18  Jarrod Barsamian   +2 F 80 70 68 218 
T23  John Peterson   +3 F 75 70 74 219 
T57  Clayton Rotz   +11 F 75 80 72 227 
T72  Brian Noonan   +16 F 77 77 78 232 

 
8  Wake Forest Univ.  +13 F 294 297 286 877

T11  Brendan Gielow   E F 71 74 71 216 
T29  Chris McCartin   +5 F 73 75 73 221 
T35  Dustin Groves   +6 F 73 78 71 222 
T40  Travis Wadkins   +7 F 77 75 71 223 
T54  Chris Cannon   +10 F 78 73 75 226 

 
9  Notre Dame, U. of  +14 F 292 295 291 878

T15  Josh Sandman   +1 F 68 72 77 217 
T25  Greg Rodgers   +4 F 75 73 72 220 
T29  Doug Fortner   +5 F 74 74 73 221 
T48  Kyle Willis   +9 F 75 76 74 225 
T63  Tyler Hock   +12 F 76 80 72 228 

 
10  Memphis, U. of  +17 F 293 290 298 881

T15  Brandon Bunn   +1 F 75 72 70 217 
T25  Ian Rochester   +4 F 70 73 77 220 
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T43  Brad Benjamin   +8 F 77 73 74 224 
T43  Robbie Greenwell   +8 F 75 72 77 224 
T48  Jeff Hall   +9 F 73 75 77 225 

 
11  Charleston, Coll. of  +23 F 292 299 296 887

T25  Harrison Moore   +4 F 74 72 74 220 
T35  Scott Larkin   +6 F 72 77 73 222 
T35  Soonam Kim   +6 F 70 76 76 222 
T48  Tim Tang   +9 F 76 74 75 225 

79  Scott Glaze   +21 F 78 85 74 237 

 
12  Arkansas, U. of  +24 F 304 288 296 888

T9  Andrew Landry   -1 F 72 72 71 215 
T29  Jason Turner   +5 F 75 70 76 221 
T40  David Lingmerth   +7 F 79 70 74 223 
T72  Barrett Lais   +16 F 79 78 75 232 

76  Samuel Chavez   +18 F 78 76 80 234 

 
13  N. Car.- Greensboro  +26 F 296 300 294 890

T7  Nathan Stamey   -2 F 68 74 72 214 
T63  David Heyen   +12 F 78 78 72 228 
T69  Will Bowman   +14 F 74 74 82 230 
T74  Ryan Heisey   +17 F 85 74 74 233 

78  Drew Younts   +20 F 76 84 76 236 

 
14  Maryland, U. of  +28 F 308 296 288 892

T29  Brendan Tracy   +5 F 80 69 72 221 
T35  Donnie Shin   +6 F 75 73 74 222 
T54  Chris Gold   +10 F 79 77 70 226 
T54  Andrew Kay   +10 F 75 79 72 226 
T69  Tom Hanna   +14 F 79 77 74 230 

 
15  Toledo  +40 F 308 293 303 904

T43  Justin Hull   +8 F 76 75 73 224 
T57  Ciaran McAleavey   +11 F 77 73 77 227 
T63  Nathan Wine   +12 F 77 73 78 228 
T66  Jean-Hubert Trahan   +13 F 80 74 75 229 
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T66  Renaud Langevin   +13 F 78 73 78 229 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Derek Fathauer  Louisville, U. of  71   67  68       206  -10   
T2 2   Brett Cairns  Kent State  72   68  71       211  -5   
T16 3   Greg Forest  UCF  75   71  66       212  -4   
T4 T4   David Holzworth  North Carolina  73   69  71       213  -3   
T9 T4   Adam Hadwin  Louisville, U. of  79   65  69       213  -3   
T4 T4   Barden Berry  North Carolina  72   70  71       213  -3   
T4 T7   Nathan Stamey  N. Car.- Greensboro  68   74  72       214  -2   
T16 T7   Matt Fast  Mississippi St. U.  75   71  68       214  -2   
T7 T9   David Markle  Kent State  73   70  72       215  -1   
T9 T9   Andrew Landry  Arkansas, U. of  72   72  71       215  -1   
T29 T11   Jhared Hack  UCF  72   76  68       216  E   
T16 T11   Andrew Loupe  Louisiana State U.  75   71  70       216  E   
T16 T11   Seth Brandon  Indiana University  74   72  70       216  E   
T13 T11   Brendan Gielow  Wake Forest Univ.  71   74  71       216  E   
T25 T15   Brandon Bunn  Memphis, U. of  75   72  70       217  +1   
T2 T15   Josh Sandman  Notre Dame, U. of  68   72  77       217  +1   
T9 T15   Kevin O'Connell  North Carolina  72   72  73       217  +1   
T42 T18   Jarrod Barsamian  Louisiana State U.  80   70  68       218  +2   
T25 T18   Jorge Campillo  Indiana University  75   72  71       218  +2   
T16 T18   David Johnson  UCF  72   74  72       218  +2   
T16 T18   Noah Goldman  Mississippi St. U.  74   72  72       218  +2   
T9 T18   Logan Young  Mississippi St. U.  75   69  74       218  +2   
T29 T23   Drew Allenspach  Indiana University  76   72  71       219  +3   
T13 T23   John Peterson  Louisiana State U.  75   70  74       219  +3   
T29 T25   Greg Rodgers  Notre Dame, U. of  75   73  72       220  +4   
T7 T25   Ian Rochester  Memphis, U. of  70   73  77       220  +4   
T16 T25   Harrison Moore  Charleston, Coll. of  74   72  74       220  +4   
T49 T25   Josh Bevell  Mississippi St. U.  76   75  69       220  +4   
T29 T29   Doug Fortner  Notre Dame, U. of  74   74  73       221  +5   
T39 T29   Brendan Tracy  Maryland, U. of  80   69  72       221  +5   
T29 T29   Alex Martin  Indiana University  73   75  73       221  +5   
T13 T29   Jason Turner  Arkansas, U. of  75   70  76       221  +5   
T29 T29   Chris McCartin  Wake Forest Univ.  73   75  73       221  +5   
T60 T29   Carlos Sainz  Mississippi St. U.  79   74  68       221  +5   
T16 T35   David Ludlow  Kent State  72   74  76       222  +6   
T29 T35   Donnie Shin  Maryland, U. of  75   73  74       222  +6   
T49 T35   Dustin Groves  Wake Forest Univ.  73   78  71       222  +6   
T39 T35   Scott Larkin  Charleston, Coll. of  72   77  73       222  +6   
T16 T35   Soonam Kim  Charleston, Coll. of  70   76  76       222  +6   
T56 T40   Travis Wadkins  Wake Forest Univ.  77   75  71       223  +7   
T39 T40   David Lingmerth  Arkansas, U. of  79   70  74       223  +7   
T62 T40   Johnny Delpietre  Louisville, U. of  79   75  69       223  +7   
T42 T43   Brad Benjamin  Memphis, U. of  77   73  74       224  +8   
T49 T43   Justin Hull  Toledo  76   75  73       224  +8   

T25 T43   Robbie Greenwell  Memphis, U. of  75   72  77       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T43   Nuno Henriques  UCF  75   76  73       224  +8   
T42 T43   Daryl Fathauer  Louisville, U. of  76   74  74       224  +8   
T29 T48   Jeff Hall  Memphis, U. of  73   75  77       225  +9   
T49 T48   Kyle Willis  Notre Dame, U. of  75   76  74       225  +9   
T42 T48   Tim Tang  Charleston, Coll. of  76   74  75       225  +9   
T60 T48   John Isenhour *  N. Car.- Greensboro  78   75  72       225  +9   
T25 T48   Darragh Coughlan *  N. Car.- Greensboro  71   76  78       225  +9   
T56 T48   Adam Rainaud  Louisville, U. of  74   78  73       225  +9   
T70 T54   Chris Gold  Maryland, U. of  79   77  70       226  +10   
T62 T54   Andrew Kay  Maryland, U. of  75   79  72       226  +10   
T49 T54   Chris Cannon  Wake Forest Univ.  78   73  75       226  +10   
T62 T57   John Hahn  Kent State  78   76  73       227  +11   
T42 T57   Ciaran McAleavey  Toledo  77   73  77       227  +11   
69 T57   Clayton Rotz  Louisiana State U.  75   80  72       227  +11   

T29 T57   Chris Anderson  UCF  76   72  79       227  +11   
T56 T57   Robert Riesen  North Carolina  77   75  75       227  +11   
T42 T57   Kyle Sonday *  N. Car.- Greensboro  77   73  77       227  +11   
T70 T63   Tyler Hock  Notre Dame, U. of  76   80  72       228  +12   
T70 T63   David Heyen  N. Car.- Greensboro  78   78  72       228  +12   
T42 T63   Nathan Wine  Toledo  77   73  78       228  +12   
T62 T66   Jean-Hubert Trahan  Toledo  80   74  75       229  +13   
T49 T66   Renaud Langevin  Toledo  78   73  78       229  +13   
T56 T66   Reed Darsie  North Carolina  77   75  77       229  +13   
T70 T69   Tom Hanna  Maryland, U. of  79   77  74       230  +14   
T29 T69   Will Bowman  N. Car.- Greensboro  74   74  82       230  +14   
T70 T69   Paul Park  Indiana University  81   75  74       230  +14   
75 T72   Barrett Lais  Arkansas, U. of  79   78  75       232  +16   

T62 T72   Brian Noonan  Louisiana State U.  77   77  78       232  +16   
T76 T74   Ryan Heisey  N. Car.- Greensboro  85   74  74       233  +17   
T76 T74   Bradley Cline *  N. Car.- Greensboro  77   82  74       233  +17   
T62 76   Samuel Chavez  Arkansas, U. of  78   76  80       234  +18   
T62 77   J.P. Paiement  Kent State  76   78  81       235  +19   
78 78   Drew Younts  N. Car.- Greensboro  76   84  76       236  +20   
79 79   Scott Glaze  Charleston, Coll. of  78   85  74       237  +21   
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Par 3 Scoring

S. Brandon Indiana 2.83 -2 
D. Lingmerth Arkansas 2.92 -1 
J. Peterson LSU 2.92 -1 
D. Markle Kent State 2.92 -1 
J. Bevell Miss. St. 3.00 E 
D. Allenspach Indiana 3.00 E 
N. Stamey UNCG 3.00 E 
A. Rainaud Louisville 3.08 +1 
D. Johnson UCF 3.08 +1 
T. Hock No. Dame 3.08 +1 
B. Bunn Memphis 3.08 +1 
J. Campillo Indiana 3.08 +1 
M. Fast Miss. St. 3.08 +1 
B. Benjamin Memphis 3.08 +1 
K. O'Connell N Carolina 3.08 +1 
B. Tracy Maryland 3.08 +1 
P. Park Indiana 3.08 +1 
T. Tang Charleston 3.17 +2 
S. Kim Charleston 3.17 +2 
A. Landry Arkansas 3.17 +2 
A. Martin Indiana 3.17 +2 
J. Hull Toledo 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring

B. Cairns Kent State 3.83 -5 
A. Hadwin Louisville 3.90 -3 
D. Fathauer Louisville 3.90 -3 
B. Berry N Carolina 3.93 -2 
G. Forest UCF 3.97 -1 
C. McCartin Wk. Forest 4.00 E 
D. Holzworth N Carolina 4.00 E 
J. Hack UCF 4.00 E 
B. Gielow Wk. Forest 4.03 +1 
D. Fortner No. Dame 4.03 +1 
A. Landry Arkansas 4.03 +1 
J. Sandman No. Dame 4.03 +1 
R. Langevin Toledo 4.07 +2 
H. Moore Charleston 4.07 +2 
K. O'Connell N Carolina 4.07 +2 
B. Bunn Memphis 4.07 +2 
J. Peterson LSU 4.07 +2 
N. Stamey UNCG 4.07 +2 
J. Barsamian LSU 4.07 +2 
J. Isenhour UNCG 4.07 +2 
S. Larkin Charleston 4.07 +2 
T. Wadkins Wk. Forest 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring

D. Fathauer Louisville 4.25 -9 
J. Campillo Indiana 4.42 -7 
S. Brandon Indiana 4.42 -7 
M. Fast Miss. St. 4.50 -6 
G. Forest UCF 4.50 -6 
A. Loupe LSU 4.50 -6 
T. Hock No. Dame 4.58 -5 
D. Holzworth N Carolina 4.58 -5 
L. Young Miss. St. 4.67 -4 
N. Stamey UNCG 4.67 -4 
C. Sainz Miss. St. 4.67 -4 
C. Cannon Wk. Forest 4.67 -4 
N. Goldman Miss. St. 4.67 -4 
A. Landry Arkansas 4.67 -4 
B. Berry N Carolina 4.67 -4 
D. Ludlow Kent State 4.67 -4 
J. Sandman No. Dame 4.67 -4 
D. Fathauer Louisville 4.75 -3 
D. Markle Kent State 4.75 -3 
A. Martin Indiana 4.75 -3 
D. Johnson UCF 4.75 -3 
T. Tang Charleston 4.75 -3 

Eagles 

J. Campillo Indiana 1
R. Greenwell Memphis 1
M. Fast Miss. St. 1
D. Johnson UCF 1

Birdies 

D. Fathauer Louisville 17
A. Hadwin Louisville 14
N. Stamey UNCG 13
G. Forest UCF 12
B. Cairns Kent State 12
T. Hock No. Dame 12
A. Loupe LSU 11
S. Brandon Indiana 11
G. Rodgers No. Dame 11
B. Berry N Carolina 11
D. Allenspach Indiana 10
J. Campillo Indiana 10
M. Fast Miss. St. 10
D. Lingmerth Arkansas 10
C. Sainz Miss. St. 10
D. Holzworth N Carolina 10
D. Ludlow Kent State 10
J. Hall Memphis 10
C. Gold Maryland 9
B. Bunn Memphis 9
T. Wadkins Wk. Forest 9
N. Goldman Miss. St. 9

Pars 

K. O'Connell N Carolina 43
R. Darsie N Carolina 42
A. Landry Arkansas 41
H. Moore Charleston 41
J. Bevell Miss. St. 41
J. Peterson LSU 40
A. Rainaud Louisville 40
D. Markle Kent State 39
D. Groves Wk. Forest 39
L. Young Miss. St. 39
C. Rotz LSU 38
B. Benjamin Memphis 38
J. Hack UCF 38
J. Sandman No. Dame 37
B. Bunn Memphis 37
D. Holzworth N Carolina 37
K. Willis No. Dame 36
T. Tang Charleston 36
B. Gielow Wk. Forest 36
R. Greenwell Memphis 36
J. Hull Toledo 36
C. McCartin Wk. Forest 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Forest Oaks Country Club 75.37 79

2 Forest Oaks Country Club 74.03 79

3 Forest Oaks Country Club 73.35 79

 

Total Average Scores
Forest Oaks Country Club 74.25 237

 

Forest Oaks Country Club: Forest Oaks Country Club
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 370     17 46 15 1   

2 5 553   1 27 41 8 2   

3 4 441     5 57 16 1   

4 3 202     6 55 17 1   

5 4 357     9 55 10 4 1 

6 4 454     5 48 19 6 1 

7 4 352     21 53 3 2   

8 3 223     7 51 20 1   

9 5 578     27 43 9     

10 4 431     9 48 21   1 

11 4 437     7 47 21 4   

12 3 185     8 54 15 1 1 

13 5 525     30 37 10 1 1 

14 4 458     9 54 16     

15 5 552     29 43 4 3   

16 4 414     10 57 10 1 1 

17 3 217     5 48 24 2   

18 4 448     6 47 23 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 454 +0.37 

17 3 217 +0.29 

18 4 448 +0.29 

11 4 437 +0.28 

8 3 223 +0.19 

10 4 431 +0.19 

5 4 357 +0.16 

3 4 441 +0.16 

4 3 202 +0.16 

12 3 185 +0.15 

14 4 458 +0.09 

16 4 414 +0.06 

1 4 370 +0.00 

7 4 352 -0.18 

13 5 525 -0.19 

2 5 553 -0.22 

9 5 578 -0.23 

15 5 552 -0.24 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 454 +0.65 

3 4 441 +0.43 

14 4 458 +0.38 

12 3 185 +0.38 

8 3 223 +0.34 

11 4 437 +0.29 

17 3 217 +0.28 

18 4 448 +0.23 

4 3 202 +0.19 

10 4 431 +0.16 

7 4 352 +0.13 

5 4 357 +0.06 

1 4 370 +0.04 

2 5 553 +0.04 

13 5 525 -0.01 

15 5 552 -0.03 

9 5 578 -0.05 

16 4 414 -0.14 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 454 +0.51 

14 4 458 +0.38 

3 4 441 +0.33 

12 3 185 +0.25 

17 3 217 +0.25 

4 3 202 +0.25 

18 4 448 +0.20 

8 3 223 +0.19 

10 4 431 +0.16 

11 4 437 +0.08 

1 4 370 +0.06 

5 4 357 +0.03 

7 4 352 -0.03 

2 5 553 -0.06 

16 4 414 -0.09 

9 5 578 -0.10 

15 5 552 -0.15 

13 5 525 -0.24 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 454 +0.37 

17 3 217 +0.29 

18 4 448 +0.29 

11 4 437 +0.28 

10 4 431 +0.19 

8 3 223 +0.19 

3 4 441 +0.16 

5 4 357 +0.16 

4 3 202 +0.16 

12 3 185 +0.15 

14 4 458 +0.09 

16 4 414 +0.06 

1 4 370 +0.00 

7 4 352 -0.18 

13 5 525 -0.19 

2 5 553 -0.22 

9 5 578 -0.23 

15 5 552 -0.24 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 370     32 166 38 1   

2 5 553   2 65 130 31 8 1 

3 4 441     20 138 68 8 3 

4 3 202     20 156 55 5 1 

5 4 357     34 161 32 9 1 

6 4 454     9 134 66 21 7 

7 4 352     40 168 24 5   

8 3 223     20 146 65 6   

9 5 578     60 151 24 1 1 

10 4 431     24 155 53 3 2 

11 4 437     22 149 60 5 1 

12 3 185     18 148 63 7 1 

13 5 525   2 74 124 32 4 1 

14 4 458     17 145 68 5 2 

15 5 552     63 148 22 4   

16 4 414     44 168 20 4 1 

17 3 217     15 144 76 2   

18 4 448     24 142 62 8 1 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1061&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

